Exhibiting Excellence, 45th Annual High School Art Exhibition

High School Students from around the region in grades 11 and 12 are invited to enter their finest work in any of the following categories: Sculpture, Ceramics, Printmaking, Mixed Media, Photography, Fibers, Drawing, Painting, Digital Art, and Graphic Design.

Each teacher is allowed to submit fifteen PDF artwork entries at this

site: <u>https://bit.ly/HSAE45</u> between January 8-Jan.30, 2023. Works will be Juried on Jan. 31 and Feb. 1. Area art teachers will be contacted when their student's work has been accepted for the Exhibition by Feb. 2, 2023.

Artwork will be juried by Holland College Professor of Photography Bradley Phillips. Accepted artworks will be hand delivered or mailed to the Rosemary Berkel and Harry L. Crisp II Museum at Southeast Missouri State University's River Campus between Feb. 3 - Feb.6, 2023. All accepted works must be received at the Museum by Feb. 6, 2023. The reception is Feb.12, 2-4 p.m. and an awards ceremony at 3 p.m.

Accepted art works must be properly matted and or framed with a sturdy backing, such as foam board and hanging devices. All artwork must be of a size to pass through a seven-foot single doorway. Each accepted entry must have student name, title of artwork, category, teacher name, and school on the back of the artwork.

Please note, although Crisp Museum will take every precaution to protect artwork, Southeast Missouri State University is not responsible for insuring work and does not guarantee the safety of work while on display. In addition, the university serves the right to select and reproduce student work for promotional purposes.

The Exhibiting Excellence will run February 12- March 12, 2023.

The accepted artworks, announcement of Awards, and Best of Show will be posted on the Crisp Museum website beginning February 13th.

Exhibiting Excellence, the 45th Annual High School Exhibit is sponsored by St. Francis Healthcare System.

Contact High School Art Exhibition Coordinator, Erin Tucker <u>etucke@semo.edu</u> or Crisp Museum Manager Jim Phillips at <u>jmphillips@semo.edu</u> for additional information.